

**CORRIGENDUM – 3**

**Tender Name:** REPAIR AND RENOVATION OF MAIN WORKSHOP AT MTPF AMBERNATH,  
MAHARASHTRA

**Tender Notice No:** WAP/ROPEWAYS/2024-25/09 dated: 15/02/2025

**Tender ID:** 2025\_WAPCO\_226814\_1

**Sl. No. 1: The Tender Clause are modified as follows:**

<b>S.No</b>	<b>Existing Clause</b>	<b>Revised Clause (To be read as)</b>
	<b>Section-II, 3.0 QUALIFYING CRITERIA: ONLINE TECHNICAL BID SUBMISSION</b>	
e	<p>“<b>Similar work</b>” refers to a work involving Building works comprising of construction of non-residential buildings or residential building, with provision of Fire-Fighting, PHE, HVAC works. The bidder’s shall submit Completion Certificate(s) mentioning name, nature of work(s), value(s) of the job(s), date(s) of commencement, stipulated date(s) of completion and Actual date(s) of completion and actual date(s) of completion along- with LOI/(s)/W.O(s) from respective Owner(s)/Clients(s)</p>	<p>“<b>Similar work</b>” refers to a work involving Building works comprising of <b>Construction</b> of non-residential buildings or residential building, with provision of Fire-Fighting, PHE, HVAC works. The bidder’s shall submit Completion Certificate(s) mentioning name, nature of work(s), value(s) of the job(s), date(s) of commencement, stipulated date(s) of completion and Actual date(s) of completion and actual date(s) of completion along- with LOI/(s)/W.O(s) from respective Owner(s)/Clients(s).</p> <p><b>The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum; calculated from the date of completion to previous day of last day of submission of tenders.</b></p>

**NOTE: ALL THE OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN SAME**

**Chief Scientist-II  
WAPCOS LIMITED**